TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501176 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexon America Inc.		11/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wemade Icarus Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Wemade Tower, 49, Daewangpangyo-ro		
Internal Address:	644 beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	463-400		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5130266	RIDERS OF ICARUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

199 Main Street, PO Box 190

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16813027UST1 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Cathleen E. Stadecker SIGNATURE: /cathleen e stadecker/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

source=Assignment Wemade#page1.tif source=Assignment Wemade#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0179**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Nexon America Inc., a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware with an address of Suite 300, 222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, El Segundo,

California 90245 ("Assignor") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 5,130,266

for the mark RIDERS OF ICARUS (the "Trademark Registration").

WHEREAS, Wemade Icarus Co., Ltd., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, with an

address of Wemade Tower, 49, Daewangpangyo-ro 644 beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si.

Gyeonggi-do, 463-400, Republic of Korea ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark

Registration, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, all

common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of

and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which

is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the

Trademark Registration; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark; (iii) all

of Assignor's common law rights in the trademark; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to

damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademark, and the right

to sue and recover for same.

[Signature page follows.]

× } ~

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 30th day of November, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

NEXON AMERICA INC.

By:

Name: Jungsoo Lee Title: President

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

On November 30, 2018, before me, Clovette W. Coulter, Notary Public, personally appeared Jungsoo Lee, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Before me:

Notary Public

CLOVETTE W. COULTER
Commission # 2141780
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm Expires Feb 6, 2020